
Table 1: Historical and Current Population in Peel by Municipality and Policy Area

Brampton Caledon Mississauga Peel
Total 608,600 69,000 693,400 1,371,000
BUPA¹ 488,000 36,700 664,000 1,188,700

UGC² 7,000 0 69,600 76,600
DGA 120,600 15,500 29,400 165,500
Rural Area 0 16,800 0 16,800
Total 703,000 80,000 795,000 1,578,000
BUPA¹ 527,000 39,000 779,600 1,345,600

UGC ² 8,400 0 79,600 88,000
DGA 176,000 23,200 15,400 214,600
Rural Area** 0 17,800 0 17,800
Total 865,000 112,000 852,000 1,829,000
BUPA¹ 566,200 36,900 832,800 1,435,900

UGC² 20,600 0 106,100 126,700
DGA 298,800 57,700 19,200 375,700
Rural Area** 0 17,400 0 17,400
Total 929,100 201,000 920,000 2,050,100
BUPA¹ 587,400 38,700 897,800 1,523,900

UGC² 30,700 0 122,100 152,800
DGA 341,700 143,200 22,200 507,100
Rural Area** 0 19,100 0 19,100
Total 985,100 300,000 995,000 2,280,100
BUPA¹ 622,000 43,500 970,800 1,636,300

UGC² 40,300 0 137,500 177,800
DGA 363,100 235,100 24,200 622,400
Rural Area** 0 21,400 0 21,400

Notes:
BUPA - Built-Up Area (also includes UGC)
DGA - Designated Greenfield Area
UGC - Urban Growth Centre
¹ - also includes population within urban growth centres 
² - UGC population figures in this column are subset of the BUPA category and should not be added to calculated the total area 
³ - 2016 figures are based on the 2016 Census and Hemson's Consulting allocation to policy areas
* Figures are based on Hemson's Consulting allocation 2051 Reference Scenario
** Rural Area includes Greenbelt, PERC, Undelbuiltbnd, Whitebelt
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Table 2: Historical and Current Dwelling Units in Peel by Municipality and Policy Area

Brampton Caledon Mississauga Peel
Total 168,000 21,300 240,100 429,400
BUPA¹ 139,900 10,700 235,900 386,500
DGA 28,100 5,000 4,200 37,300
Rural Area² 0 5,600 0 5,600
Total 186,100 24,200 247,000 457,300
BUPA¹ 145,100 11,400 242,800 399,300

UGC ² 3,900 0 34,200 38,100
DGA 41,000 7,000 4,200 52,200
Rural Area** 0 5,800 0 5,800
Total 240,700 35,600 279,600 555,900
BUPA¹ 165,000 11,900 273,900 450,800

UGC² 8,500 0 46,700 55,200
DGA 75,700 17,600 5,700 99,000
Rural Area** 0 6,100 0 6,100
Total 271,500 63,000 317,700 652,200
BUPA¹ 179,800 13,200 311,100 504,100

UGC² 12,900 0 55,000 67,900
DGA 91,700 43,000 6,600 141,300
Rural Area** 0 6,800 0 6,800
Total 290,500 91,700 346,700 728,900
BUPA¹ 191,700 15,000 339,000 545,700

UGC² 16,700 0 61,000 77,700
DGA 98,800 69,400 7,700 175,900
Rural Area** 0 7,300 0 7,300

Notes:
BUPA - Built-Up Area (also includes UGC)
DGA - Designated Greenfield Area
UGC - Urban Growth Centre
¹ - also includes unit within urban growth centres 
² - UGC population figures in this column are subset of the BUPA category and should not be added to calculated the total area 
³ - 2016 figures are based on the 2016 Census and Hemson's Consulting allocation to policy areas
* Figures are based on Hemson's Consulting allocation 2051 Reference Scenario
** Rural Area includes Greenbelt, PERC, Undelbuiltbnd, Whitebelt
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Table 3: Historical and Current Employment in Peel by Municipality and Policy Area

Brampton Caledon Mississauga Peel
Total 191,400 27,200 476,800 695,400
BUPA¹ 177,200 14,700 475,000 666,900

UGC² 9,600 0 36,200 45,800
DGA 14,200 7,800 1,800 23,800
Rural Area 0 4,700 0 4,700
Total 210,500 31,800 493,300 735,600
BUPA¹ 190,600 14,600 491,400 696,600

UGC ² 12,100 0 38,800 50,900
DGA 19,900 12,200 1,900 34,000
Rural Area** 0 5,000 0 5,000
Total 273,400 52,100 537,300 862,800
BUPA¹ 225,600 17,000 534,800 777,400

UGC² 19,500 0 45,800 65,300
DGA 47,800 30,000 2,500 80,300
Rural Area** 0 5,100 0 5,100
Total 314,100 82,100 562,800 959,000
BUPA¹ 244,400 19,000 559,800 823,200

UGC² 25,400 0 52,100 77,500
DGA 69,700 57,900 3,000 130,600
Rural Area** 0 5,200 0 5,200
Total 355,000 125,000 590,000 1,070,000
BUPA¹ 269,800 21,900 586,500 878,200

UGC² 31,800 0 58,400 90,200
DGA 85,200 97,800 3,500 186,500
Rural Area** 0 5,300 0 5,300

Notes:
BUPA - Built-Up Area (also includes UGC)
DGA - Designated Greenfield Area (does include New DGA)
UGC - Urban Growth Centre
¹ - also includes unit within urban growth centres 
² - UGC employment  figures in this column are subset of the BUPA category and should not be added to calculated the total area 
³ - 2016 figures are based on the 2016 Census and Hemson's Consulting allocation to policy areas
* Figures are based on Hemson's Consulting allocation 2051 Reference Scenario
** Rural Area includes Greenbelt, PERC, Undelbuiltbnd, Whitebelt
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Table 4: Historical and Current Housing Mix in Peel by Municipality and Policy Area

Number Percentage Number Percentage Number Percentage Number Percentage
Total 168,000 100% 21,300 100% 240,100 100% 429,400 100%

Singles and Semis 115,400 69% 19,200 90% 127,900 53% 262,500 61%
Towns 21,500 13% 1,400 7% 37,500 16% 60,400 14%

Apartments 31,100 19% 700 3% 74,700 31% 106,500 25%
Total 139,900 83% 10,700 50% 235,900 98% 386,500 90%

Singles and Semis 92,400 66% 9,400 88% 125,600 53% 227,400 59%
Towns 17,000 12% 800 7% 36,200 15% 54,000 14%

Apartments 30,500 22% 500 5% 74,100 31% 105,100 27%
Total 28,100 17% 5,000 23% 4,200 2% 37,300 9%

Singles and Semis 23,000 82% 4,400 88% 2,300 55% 29,700 80%
Towns 4,500 16% 600 12% 1,300 31% 6,400 17%

Apartments 600 2% 0 0% 600 14% 1,200 3%
Total 0 0% 5,600 26% 0 0% 5,600 1%

Singles and Semis 0 0% 5,400 96% 0 0% 5,400 96%
Towns 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%

Apartments 0 0% 200 4% 0 0% 200 4%
Total 186,100 100% 24,200 100% 247,000 100% 457,300 100%

Singles and Semis 125,000 67% 20,900 86% 128,300 52% 274,200 60%
Towns 25,800 14% 2,300 10% 38,200 15% 66,300 14%

Apartments 35,300 19% 1,000 4% 80,500 33% 116,800 26%
Total 145,100 78% 11,400 47% 242,800 98% 399,300 87%

Singles and Semis 93,200 64% 9,600 84% 126,100 52% 228,900 57%
Towns 17,900 12% 1,000 9% 36,900 15% 55,800 14%

Apartments 34,000 23% 800 7% 79,800 33% 114,600 29%
Total 41,000 22% 7,000 29% 4,200 2% 52,200 11%

Singles and Semis 31,800 78% 5,700 81% 2,200 52% 39,700 76%
Towns 7,900 19% 1,300 19% 1,300 31% 10,500 20%

Apartments 1,300 3% 0 0% 700 17% 2,000 4%
Total 0 0% 5,800 24% 0 0% 5,800 1%

Singles and Semis 0 0% 5,600 97% 0 0% 5,600 97%
Towns 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%

Apartments 0 0% 200 3% 0 0% 200 3%
Total 240,700 100% 35,600 100% 279,600 100% 555,900 100%

Singles and Semis 150,800 63% 28,500 80% 129,900 46% 309,200 56%
Towns 41,800 17% 5,700 16% 42,500 15% 90,000 16%

Apartments 48,100 20% 1,400 4% 107,200 38% 156,700 28%
Total 165,000 69% 11,900 33% 273,900 98% 450,800 81%

Singles and Semis 96,500 58% 9,700 82% 127,700 47% 233,900 52%
Towns 23,300 14% 1,200 10% 40,300 15% 64,800 14%

Apartments 45,200 27% 1,000 8% 105,900 39% 152,100 34%
Total 75,700 31% 17,600 49% 5,700 2% 99,000 18%

Singles and Semis 54,300 72% 12,900 73% 2,200 39% 69,400 70%
Towns 18,500 24% 4,500 26% 2,200 39% 25,200 25%

Apartments 2,900 4% 200 1% 1,300 23% 4,400 4%
Total 0 0% 6,100 17% 0 0% 6,100 1%

Singles and Semis 0 0% 5,900 97% 0 0% 5,900 97%
Towns 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%

Apartments 0 0% 200 3% 0 0% 200 3%
Total 271,500 100% 63,000 100% 317,700 100% 652,200 100%

Singles and Semis 157,100 58% 46,200 73% 131,600 41% 334,900 51%
Towns 50,500 19% 14,000 22% 46,800 15% 111,300 17%

Apartments 63,900 24% 2,800 4% 139,300 44% 206,000 32%
Total 179,800 66% 13,200 21% 311,100 98% 504,100 77%

Singles and Semis 96,800 54% 10,100 77% 130,000 42% 236,900 47%
Towns 25,500 14% 1,500 11% 44,400 14% 71,400 14%

Apartments 57,500 32% 1,600 12% 136,700 44% 195,800 39%
Total 91,700 34% 43,000 68% 6,600 2% 141,300 22%

Singles and Semis 60,300 66% 29,500 69% 1,600 24% 91,400 65%
Towns 25,000 27% 12,500 29% 2,400 36% 39,900 28%

Apartments 6,400 7% 1,000 2% 2,600 39% 10,000 7%
Total 0 0% 6,800 11% 0 0% 6,800 1%

Singles and Semis 0 0% 6,600 97% 0 0% 6,600 97%
Towns 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%

Apartments 0 0% 200 3% 0 0% 200 3%
Total 290,500 100% 91,700 100% 346,700 100% 728,900 100%

Singles and Semis 158,600 55% 60,900 66% 132,500 38% 352,000 48%
Towns 53,300 18% 25,500 28% 51,100 15% 129,900 18%

Apartments 78,600 27% 5,300 6% 163,100 47% 247,000 34%
Total 191,700 66% 15,000 16% 339,000 98% 545,700 75%

Singles and Semis 96,800 50% 10,400 69% 130,800 39% 238,000 44%
Towns 26,300 14% 1,900 13% 48,600 14% 76,800 14%

Apartments 68,600 36% 2,700 18% 159,600 47% 230,900 42%
Total 98,800 34% 69,400 76% 7,700 2% 175,900 24%

Singles and Semis 61,800 63% 43,300 62% 1,700 22% 106,800 61%
Towns 27,000 27% 23,600 34% 2,500 32% 53,100 30%

Apartments 10,000 10% 2,500 4% 3,500 45% 16,000 9%
Total 0 0% 7,300 8% 0 0% 7,300 1%

Singles and Semis 0 0% 7,200 99% 0 0% 7,200 99%
Towns 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%

Apartments 0 0% 100 1% 0 0% 100 1%

Mississauga Peel

2021

Entire Municipality

Built-up Area

Designated Greenfield Area

Rural Area

Year Policy Area Dwelling Type
Brampton Caledon

2016

Entire Municipality

Built-up Area

Designated Greenfield Area

Rural Area

2051

Entire Municipality

Built-up Area

Designated Greenfield Area

Rural Area

2041

Entire Municipality

Built-up Area

Designated Greenfield Area

Rural Area

2031

Entire Municipality

Built-up Area

Designated Greenfield Area

Rural Area

Appendix XIII - 2051 Land Budget Tables DRAFT

9/20 4



Table 5: Historical and Current Employment Mix in Peel by Municipality and Policy Area

Number Percentage Number Percentage Number Percentage Number Percentage
Total 191,400 100% 27,200 100% 476,800 100% 695,400 100%

Population Related 66,000 34% 4,600 17% 100,300 21% 170,900 25%
Major Office 20,400 11% 200 1% 109,300 23% 129,900 19%

Employment Lands 92,400 48% 14,300 53% 244,600 51% 351,300 51%
Other 12,600 7% 8,100 30% 22,600 5% 43,300 6%

Total 177,200 93% 14,700 54% 475,000 100% 666,900 96%
Population Related 62,200 94% 4,200 91% 98,500 98% 164,900 96%

Major Office 17,300 85% 200 100% 109,300 100% 126,800 98%
Employment Lands 87,900 95% 9,500 66% 244,600 100% 342,000 97%

Other 9,800 78% 800 10% 22,600 100% 33,200 77%
Total 14,200 7% 7,800 29% 1,800 0% 23,800 3%

Population Related 3,800 6% 400 9% 1,800 2% 6,000 4%
Major Office 3,100 15% 0 0% 0 0% 3,100 2%

Employment Lands 4,500 5% 4,800 34% 0 0% 9,300 3%
Other 2,800 22% 2,600 32% 0 0% 5,400 12%

Total 0 0% 4,700 17% 0 0% 4,700 1%
Population Related 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%

Major Office 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Employment Lands 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%

Other 0 0% 4,700 58% 0 0% 4,700 11%
Total 210,500 100% 31,800 100% 493,300 100% 735,600 100%

Population Related 75,900 36% 4,300 14% 104,300 21% 184,500 25%
Major Office 20,500 10% 200 1% 116,400 24% 137,100 19%

Employment Lands 99,700 47% 18,300 58% 248,600 50% 366,600 50%
Others 14,400 7% 9,000 28% 24,000 5% 47,400 6%

Total 190,600 91% 14,600 46% 491,400 100% 696,600 95%
Population Related 69,500 92% 4,000 93% 102,400 98% 175,900 95%

Major Office 17,400 85% 200 100% 116,400 100% 134,000 98%
Employment Lands 93,200 93% 9,300 51% 248,600 100% 351,100 96%

Others 10,500 73% 1,100 12% 24,000 100% 35,600 75%
Total 19,900 9% 12,200 38% 1,900 0% 34,000 5%

Population Related 6,400 8% 300 7% 1,900 2% 8,600 5%
Major Office 3,100 15% 0 0% 0 0% 3,100 2%

Employment Lands 6,500 7% 9,000 49% 0 0% 15,500 4%
Others 3,900 27% 2,900 32% 0 0% 6,800 14%

Total 0 0% 5,000 16% 0 0% 5,000 1%
Population Related 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%

Major Office 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Employment Lands 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%

Others 0 0% 5,000 56% 0 0% 5,000 11%
Total 273,400 100% 52,100 100% 537,300 100% 862,800 100%

Population Related 101,200 37% 9,900 19% 116,000 22% 227,100 26%
Major Office 32,600 12% 1,600 3% 135,200 25% 169,400 20%

Employment Lands 121,900 45% 22,900 44% 260,300 48% 405,100 47%
Others 17,700 6% 17,700 34% 25,800 5% 61,200 7%

Total 225,600 83% 17,000 33% 534,800 100% 777,400 90%
Population Related 87,300 86% 4,900 49% 113,700 98% 205,900 91%

Major Office 23,100 71% 400 25% 135,200 100% 158,700 94%
Employment Lands 104,100 85% 10,700 47% 260,200 100% 375,000 93%

Others 11,100 63% 1,000 6% 25,700 100% 37,800 62%
Total 47,800 17% 30,000 58% 2,500 0% 80,300 9%

Population Related 13,900 14% 5,000 51% 2,300 2% 21,200 9%
Major Office 9,500 29% 1,200 75% 0 0% 10,700 6%

Employment Lands 17,800 15% 12,200 53% 100 0% 30,100 7%
Others 6,600 37% 11,600 66% 100 0% 18,300 30%

Total 0 0% 5,100 10% 0 0% 5,100 1%
Population Related 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%

Major Office 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Employment Lands 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%

Others 0 0% 5,100 29% 0 0% 5,100 8%
Total 314,100 100% 82,100 100% 562,800 100% 959,000 100%

Population Related 116,500 37% 20,800 25% 126,400 22% 263,700 27%
Major Office 50,500 16% 4,600 6% 147,500 26% 202,600 21%

Employment Lands 128,100 41% 23,900 29% 261,000 46% 413,000 43%
Other 19,000 6% 32,800 40% 27,900 5% 79,700 8%

Total 244,400 78% 19,000 23% 559,800 99% 823,200 86%
Population Related 98,800 85% 6,400 31% 123,800 98% 229,000 87%

Major Office 31,800 63% 1,300 28% 147,500 100% 180,600 89%
Employment Lands 102,500 80% 10,400 44% 260,800 100% 373,700 90%

Other 11,300 59% 900 3% 27,700 99% 39,900 50%
Total 69,700 22% 57,900 71% 3,000 1% 130,600 14%

Population Related 17,700 15% 14,400 69% 2,600 2% 34,700 13%
Major Office 18,700 37% 3,300 72% 0 0% 22,000 11%

Employment Lands 25,600 20% 13,500 56% 200 0% 39,300 10%
Other 7,700 41% 26,700 81% 200 1% 34,600 43%

Total 0 0% 5,200 6% 0 0% 5,200 1%
Population Related 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%

Major Office 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Employment Lands 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%

Other 0 0% 5,200 16% 0 0% 5,200 7%
Total 355,000 100% 125,000 100% 590,000 100% 1,070,000 100%

Population Related 128,900 36% 32,300 26% 135,300 23% 296,500 28%
Major Office 74,800 21% 9,500 8% 162,900 28% 247,200 23%

Employment Lands 131,100 37% 27,000 22% 261,600 44% 419,700 39%
Other 20,200 6% 56,200 45% 30,200 5% 106,600 10%

Total 269,800 76% 21,900 18% 586,500 99% 878,200 82%
Population Related 113,000 88% 7,700 24% 132,400 98% 253,100 85%

Major Office 41,200 55% 1,800 19% 162,800 100% 205,800 83%
Employment Lands 103,800 79% 11,200 41% 261,400 100% 376,400 90%

Other 11,800 58% 1,200 2% 29,900 99% 42,900 40%
Total 85,200 24% 97,800 78% 3,500 1% 186,500 17%

Population Related 15,900 12% 24,600 76% 2,900 2% 43,400 15%
Major Office 33,600 45% 7,700 81% 100 0% 41,400 17%

Employment Lands 27,300 21% 15,800 59% 200 0% 43,300 10%
Other 8,400 42% 49,700 88% 300 1% 58,400 55%

Total 0 0% 5,300 4% 0 0% 5,300 0%
Population Related 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%

Major Office 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Employment Lands 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%

Other 0 0% 5,300 9% 0 0% 5,300 5%

Notes:
For 2016, an additional category titled Other was added which include Work-at-Home and Rural employment
The sums of the data for the employment types and associated percentages may differ from the totals due to rounding
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Table 6: Number of Persons per Unit (PPU) in 2016, 2021, 2031, 2041 and 2051 by Municipality 

Singles and 
Semis Rows Apts

Brampton 3.85 3.17 2.71 3.52
Caledon 3.18 2.82 2.07 3.12

Mississauga 3.39 3.09 2.37 2.97
Peel 3.58 3.12 2.47 3.19

Brampton 3.98 3.29 2.72 3.61
Caledon 3.27 2.90 2.04 3.17

Mississauga 3.55 3.25 2.37 3.05
Peel 3.70 3.23 2.55 3.29

Brampton 3.81 3.16 2.71 3.45
Caledon 3.13 2.78 2.03 3.03

Mississauga 3.39 3.11 2.36 2.91
Peel 3.57 3.11 2.46 3.15

Brampton 3.68 3.06 2.62 3.29
Caledon 3.22 2.85 1.95 3.08

Mississauga 3.29 3.02 2.28 2.77
Peel 3.46 3.01 2.38 3.01

Brampton 3.68 3.06 2.63 3.26
Caledon 3.34 2.97 1.94 3.16

Mississauga 3.29 3.02 2.29 2.74
Peel 3.47 3.02 2.39 3.00

Notes:
Persons per Unit is calculated based on household population per occupied housing unit.
Figures are based on Hemson's Consulting allocation 2051 Reference Scenario

2021
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Year Municipality
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Table 7: 2021  Population, Unit, and Employment by Municipality and Policy Area

Category Policy Area/Municipality Brampton Caledon Mississauga Peel
Total 703,000 80,000 795,000 1,578,000
BUPA¹ 527,000 39,000 779,600 1,345,600

UGC 8,400 0 79,600 88,000
DGA 176,000 23,200 15,400 214,600
Rural Area 0 17,800 0 17,800
Total 186,100 24,200 247,000 457,300
BUPA¹ 145,100 11,400 242,800 399,300

UGC 3,900 0 34,200 38,100
DGA 41,000 7,000 4,200 52,200
Rural Area 0 5,800 0 5,800
Total 210,500 31,800 493,300 735,600
BUPA¹ 190,600 14,600 491,400 696,600

UGC 12,100 0 38,800 50,900
DGA 19,900 12,200 1,900 34,000
Rural Area 0 5,000 0 5,000

Table 7A: 2031  Population, Unit, and Employment by Municipality and Policy Area

Category Policy Area/Municipality Brampton Caledon Mississauga Peel
Total 865,000 112,000 852,000 1,829,000
BUPA¹ 566,200 36,900 832,800 1,435,900

UGC 20,600 0 106,100 126,700
DGA 298,800 57,700 19,200 375,700
Rural Area 0 17,400 0 17,400
Total 240,700 35,600 279,600 555,900
BUPA¹ 165,000 11,900 273,900 450,800

UGC 8,500 0 46,700 55,200
DGA 75,700 17,600 5,700 99,000
Rural Area 0 6,100 0 6,100
Total 273,400 52,100 537,300 862,800
BUPA¹ 225,600 17,000 534,800 777,400

UGC 19,500 0 45,800 65,300
DGA 47,800 30,000 2,500 80,300
Rural Area 0 5,100 0 5,100

Table 7B: 2041  Population, Unit, and Employment by Municipality and Policy Area

Category Policy Area/Municipality Brampton Caledon Mississauga Peel
Total 929,100 201,000 920,000 2,050,100
BUPA¹ 587,400 38,700 897,800 1,523,900

UGC 30,700 0 122,100 152,800
DGA 341,700 143,200 22,200 507,100
Rural Area 0 19,100 0 19,100
Total 271,500 63,000 317,700 652,200
BUPA¹ 179,800 13,200 311,100 504,100

UGC 12,900 0 55,000 67,900
DGA 91,700 43,000 6,600 141,300
Rural Area 0 6,800 0 6,800
Total 314,100 82,100 562,800 959,000
BUPA¹ 244,400 19,000 559,800 823,200

UGC 25,400 0 52,100 77,500
DGA 69,700 57,900 3,000 130,600
Rural Area 0 5,200 0 5,200

Table 7C: 2051  Population, Unit and Employment by Municipality and Policy Area

Category Policy Area/Municipality Brampton Caledon Mississauga Peel
Total 985,100 300,000 995,000 2,280,100
BUPA¹ 622,000 43,500 970,800 1,636,300

UGC 40,300 0 137,500 177,800
DGA 363,100 235,100 24,200 622,400
Rural Area 0 21,400 0 21,400
Total 290,500 91,700 346,700 728,900
BUPA¹ 191,700 15,000 339,000 545,700

UGC 16,700 0 61,000 77,700
DGA 98,800 69,400 7,700 175,900
Rural Area 0 7,300 0 7,300
Total 355,000 125,000 590,000 1,070,000
BUPA¹ 269,800 21,900 586,500 878,200

UGC 31,800 0 58,400 90,200
DGA 85,200 97,800 3,500 186,500
Rural Area 0 5,300 0 5,300

Notes:

Figures are based on Hemson's Consulting allocation 2051 Reference Scenario

¹ - BUPA (Built-Up Area) includes also population, unit and jobs within UGCs; UGCs population, unit and jobs are 
also listed separately for reference purposes

Jobs

Population

Units

Jobs

Jobs

Population

Units

Population

Units

Jobs

Population

Units
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Table 8: 2021-2031 Population, Unit and Employment Growth by Municipality and Policy Area

Category Policy Area/Municipality Brampton Caledon Mississauga Peel
Total 162,000 32,000 57,000 251,000
BUPA¹ 39,200 -2,100 53,200 90,300

UGC 12,200 0 26,500 38,700
DGA 122,800 34,500 3,800 161,100
Rural Area 0 -400 0 -400
Total 54,600 11,400 32,600 98,600
BUPA¹ 19,900 500 31,100 51,500

UGC 4,600 0 12,500 17,100
DGA 34,700 10,600 1,500 46,800
Rural Area 0 300 0 300
Total 62,900 20,300 44,000 127,200
BUPA¹ 35,000 2,400 43,400 80,800

UGC 7,400 0 7,000 14,400
DGA 27,900 17,800 600 46,300
Rural Area 0 100 0 100

Table 8A: 2031-2041 Population, Unit, and Employment Growth by Municipality and Policy Area

Category Policy Area/Municipality Brampton Caledon Mississauga Peel
Total 64,100 89,000 68,000 221,100
BUPA¹ 21,200 1,800 65,000 88,000

UGC 10,100 0 16,000 26,100
DGA 42,900 85,500 3,000 131,400
Rural Area 0 1,700 0 1,700
Total 30,800 27,400 38,100 96,300
BUPA¹ 14,800 1,300 37,200 53,300

UGC 4,400 0 8,300 12,700
DGA 16,000 25,400 900 42,300
Rural Area 0 700 0 700
Total 40,700 30,000 25,500 96,200
BUPA¹ 18,800 2,000 25,000 45,800

UGC 5,900 0 6,300 12,200
DGA 21,900 27,900 500 50,300
Rural Area 0 100 0 100

Table 8B: 2041-2051 Population, Unit, and Employment Growth by Municipality and Policy Area

Category Policy Area/Municipality Brampton Caledon Mississauga Peel
Total 56,000 99,000 75,000 230,000
BUPA¹ 34,600 4,800 73,000 112,400

UGC 9,600 0 15,400 25,000
DGA 21,400 91,900 2,000 115,300
Rural Area 0 2,300 0 2,300
Total 19,000 28,700 29,000 76,700
BUPA¹ 11,900 1,800 27,900 41,600

UGC 3,800 0 6,000 9,800
DGA 7,100 26,400 1,100 34,600
Rural Area 0 500 0 500
Total 40,900 42,900 27,200 111,000
BUPA¹ 25,400 2,900 26,700 55,000

UGC 6,400 0 6,300 12,700
DGA 15,500 39,900 500 55,900
Rural Area 0 100 0 100

Table 8C: 2021-2051 Population, Unit and Employment Growth by Municipality and Policy Area

Category Policy Area/Municipality Brampton Caledon Mississauga Peel
Total 282,100 220,000 200,000 702,100
BUPA¹ 95,000 4,500 191,200 290,700

UGC 31,900 0 57,900 89,800
DGA 187,100 211,900 8,800 407,800
Rural Area 0 3,600 0 3,600
Total 104,400 67,500 99,700 271,600
BUPA¹ 46,600 3,600 96,200 146,400

UGC 12,800 0 26,800 39,600
DGA 57,800 62,400 3,500 123,700
Rural Area 0 1,500 0 1,500
Total 144,500 93,200 96,700 334,400
BUPA¹ 79,200 7,300 95,100 181,600

UGC 19,700 0 19,600 39,300
DGA 65,300 85,600 1,600 152,500
Rural Area 0 300 0 300

Notes:

Figures are based on Hemson's Consulting allocation 2051 Reference Scenario

¹ - BUPA (Built-Up Area) includes also population, unit and jobs within UGCs; UGCs population, unit and jobs are 
also listed separately for reference purposes

Population

Units

Jobs

Jobs

Population

Units

Jobs

Population

Units

Jobs

Population

Units
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Table 9: Projected Intensification Rates by Municipality

Category Policy Area/Municipality Brampton Caledon Mississauga Peel
Total Units 54,600 11,400 32,600 98,600

Intensification Units 19,932 446 31,019 51,398
Intensification Rate 37% 4% 95% 52%

Total Units 30,800 27,400 38,100 96,300
Intensification Units 14,762 1,277 36,569 52,608
Intensification Rate 48% 5% 96% 55%

Total Units 19,000 28,700 29,000 76,700
Intensification Units 17,083 1,731 28,738 47,553
Intensification Rate 90% 6% 99% 62%

2031-2041

2021-2031

2041-2051
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Table 10 : Population, Household and Employment Forecasts for Peel

Population Households Employment Population Households Employment Population Households Employment Population Households Employment
Brampton 703,000 186,100 210,500 865,000 240,700 273,400 929,100 271,500 314,100 985,100 290,500 355,000
Caledon 80,000 24,200 31,800 112,000 35,600 52,200 201,000 63,000 82,200 300,000 91,700 125,000
Mississauga 795,000 247,000 493,300 852,000 279,600 537,300 920,000 317,700 562,800 995,000 346,700 590,000
Peel 1,578,000 457,300 735,600 1,829,000 555,900 862,900 2,050,100 652,200 959,100 2,280,100 728,900 1,070,000

Note:
Figures are based on Hemson's Consulting allocation 2051 Reference Scenario

Municipality
2041 2051

Table 10: Population, Household and Employment Forecasts for Peel
2021 2031
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